
From: Apgar, Megan
To: Rick Sayers; Patrice Ashfield; Drew Crane
Subject: Fwd: For EO 12866/13563 review: Criteria and Standards for Cooling Water Intake Structures (RIN 2040-AE95)

-- Revised Preamble/RegText -- Comments due 12/11
Date: Wednesday, December 04, 2013 6:01:23 AM
Attachments: EO12866_Cooling Water Intakes_2040-AE95_Preamble_compare 20131101 to 201....docx

EO12866_Cooling Water Intakes_2040-AE95_Final_Rule_compare 20131101 to 2....docx
EO12866_Cooling Water Intakes_2040-AE95_Final_Rule_20131127.clean.docx
EO12866_Cooling Water Intakes_2040-AE95_Preamble_20131127.clean.docx

FYI.

Thanks,
Megan Apgar
Executive Secretariat and Regulatory Affairs
Office of the Secretary
Department of the Interior
Voice: (202) 208-4582

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Higgins, Cortney >
Date: Wed, Dec 4, 2013 at 9:54 AM
Subject: RE: For EO 12866/13563 review: Criteria and Standards for Cooling Water
Intake Structures (RIN 2040-AE95) -- Revised Preamble/RegText -- Comments due
12/11
To: "(Meg.E.Gaffney-Smith@usace.army.mil)" <Meg.E.Gaffney-
Smith@usace.army.mil>, "Asha Mathew (amathew@doc.gov)"
<amathew@doc.gov>, Ben Portis <bportis@tva.gov>, "Chip Smith
(Chip.Smith@HQDA.Army.Mil)" <Chip.Smith@hqda.army.mil>, Christine Kymn
<Christine.Kymn@sba.gov>, Clarence Severens <Clarence.Severens@treasury.gov>,
"Daniel Hall (Daniel.Hall@do.treas.gov)" <Daniel.Hall@do.treas.gov>,
"DHSOGCRegulations@hq.dhs.gov" <DHSOGCRegulations@hq.dhs.gov>, "DOE Reg
Mailbox (gc-71energyregs@hq.doe.gov)" <gc-71energyregs@hq.doe.gov>, "DOT.
REGULATIONS (DOT.REGULATIONS@dot.gov)" <DOT.REGULATIONS@dot.gov>,
"Drek Newton (d.newton@navy.mil)" <d.newton@navy.mil>, "Edmund Miller
(Edmund.Miller@osd.mil)" <Edmund.Miller@osd.mil>, "Ellen Brown
(Ellen.Brown@ferc.gov)" <Ellen.Brown@ferc.gov>, "Eric T Gormsen
(Eric.T.Gormsen@usdoj.gov)" <Eric.T.Gormsen@usdoj.gov>, "HHS
(HHSExecSec@hhs.gov)" <HHSExecSec@hhs.gov>, "Jack W O'Grady
(jwogrady@tva.gov)" <jwogrady@tva.gov>, "Jarad Daniels
(Jarad.Daniels@hq.doe.gov)" <Jarad.Daniels@hq.doe.gov>, "Jordan Kislear
(Jordan.Kislear@hq.doe.gov)" <Jordan.Kislear@hq.doe.gov>, "Kathleen Franks
(Franks.Kathleen@dol.gov)" <Franks.Kathleen@dol.gov>, "Katrina Johnson
(kmc@obpa.usda.gov)" <kmc@obpa.usda.gov>, "Kevin Bromberg
(kevin.bromberg@sba.gov)" <kevin.bromberg@sba.gov>, "Kevin Jones
(kevin.r.jones@usdoj.gov)" <kevin.r.jones@usdoj.gov>, Kristi Kubista-Hovis
<Kristi.Kubista-Hovis@wdc.usda.gov>, "Lindsay Nehm (lindsay.nehm@navy.mil)"
<lindsay.nehm@navy.mil>, "Mark Lawyer (Mark_Lawyer@ios.doi.gov)"
<Mark_Lawyer@ios.doi.gov>, "Megan Feeney (Megan_Feeney@ios.doi.gov)"
<Megan_Feeney@ios.doi.gov>, "Nivin Elgohary (nivin.elgohary@wdc.usda.gov)"
<nivin.elgohary@wdc.usda.gov>, "Richard Palmer (Richard.Palmer@ferc.gov)"
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<Richard.Palmer@ferc.gov>, "Scott, Ari (ari.scott@HQ.DHS.GOV)"
<ari.scott@hq.dhs.gov>, T Choe <tchoe@doc.gov>, "USDA Reg Mailbox
(usdareg@obpa.usda.gov)" <usdareg@obpa.usda.gov>

Hi all,

Attached are clean and track changes versions of the 316(b) rule and preamble,
where the RLSO is in comparison to the Nov 1st version.  Most of the edits here are
in response to comments from interagency review, although there are a few EPA
generated edits.  A quick list of the latter edits:

Please let me know if you have any questions. Please provide comments by COB
Wednesday, December 11.  I’ll be working with EPA to setup a call to discuss
outstanding issues over the next two weeks. 

Regards,

Cortney

From: Higgins, Cortney 
Sent: Monday, November 04, 2013 10:48 AM
Subject: For EO 12866/13563 review: Criteria and Standards for Cooling Water Intake Structures (RIN
2040-AE95) -- Revised Preamble/RegText -- Comments due 11/13

Hi all,

Attached are the preamble and rule, both a clean version of each and a redline
comparison to the original submission.  

(b)(5) Deliberative Process

(b)(5) Deliberative Process

mailto:Richard.Palmer@ferc.gov
mailto:ari.scott@HQ.DHS.GOV
mailto:ari.scott@hq.dhs.gov
mailto:tchoe@doc.gov
mailto:usdareg@obpa.usda.gov
mailto:usdareg@obpa.usda.gov


.  The revised documents don’t yet incorporate all of the changes made as
a result of the interagency comments – please let me know if there is a comment
that has not been addressed so I can flag that for EPA. 

Please provide me with questions/comments on the revised documents by COB
Wednesday, November 13th.  Please let me know if you have any questions.

Regards,

Cortney

________________________________________________

Cortney Higgins

Policy Analyst

OMB/OIRA/NRE
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